## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRACCO RESEARCH USA	09/19/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRACCO INTERNATIONAL B.V.
Street Address:	Stravinskylaan 3051
City:	Amsterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1077 ZX

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09871974

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)715-9525

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-715-7765

Email: ccaggiano@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57637-1342
1	

Albert B. Chen

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment.57637-1342#page1.tif source=Assignment.57637-1342#page2.tif

OF\$ HO\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 017237 FRAME: 0008

Atty Docket No.: 57637-1342

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BRACCO RESEARCH USA, a corporation having an office and principal place of business at 305 College Road East, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 (hereinafter called "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest to certain new and useful improvements in COMPOUNDS FOR TARGETING ENDOTHEIAL CELLS, COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THE SAME AND METHODS FOR THEIR USE for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 4, 2001 as Application Serial No. 09/871,974 and

WHEREAS, BRACCO INTERNATIONAL B.V., a corporation having an office and principal place of business at Stravinskylaan 3051, 1077 ZX Amsterdam, the Netherlands, (hereinafter called "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the Applications, including all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made. to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patem and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith

KL\$:2464371,1

PATENT REEL: 017237 FRAME: 0009 AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, by its authorized official, has set its hand and seal to this Assignment.

BRACCO RESEARCH USA

Date: 4/19/25

By: Michael F. Tweedle PhD

Title: President + CEO

KIL3<246637], }

PATENT REEL: 017237 FRAME: 0010

**RECORDED: 03/01/2006**